Honors College Undergraduate Enroliment Summary

Tennessee State University

Fall 2019 - Spring 2024

Spring

Fall Spring

Fall

Spring

Fall

Spring

Fall

Spring

Enrollment

Female
Male

Black
White
Other

Full-time
Part-time

University Undergraduate

Honors College Enrollment’

First - Time Freshmen

5,875

450
344
106

383
31
36

444

30

2020

4,842

467
359
108

403
30
34

457
10

97

2020 2021

6,000 4,554

581 673
452 528
129 145
516 595
26 31
39 47
569 641
12 32
79 154

2021

6,375

662
509
153

604
18
40

625
37

59

2022

5,041

699
534
165

646
17
36

677
22

2022

7,678

717
519
198

671
16
30

696
21

145

2023

5,978

818
596
222

769
16
33

795
23

2023

6,765

840
622
218

781
13
46

818
22

39

5,095

2024

825
614
211

758
18
49

806
19

"Honors College Enrollment includes undergraduates enrolled at census who have an active/good standing Honors College code during the enrolled term. Students marked as
inactive, on probation, or graduated during the term of enroliment are not counted for such term as enrolled in the Honors College.

FACT BOOK 2023-2024

Honors College

lof1l



	Hnr Col UG Enrl

