Tennessee State University Honors College Undergraduate Enrollment Summary Fall 2019 - Spring 2024

	Fall 2019	Spring 2020	Fall 2020	Spring 2021	Fall 2021	Spring 2022	Fall 2022	Spring 2023	Fall 2023	Spring 2024
University Undergraduate Enrollment	5,875	4,842	6,000	4,554	6,375	5,041	7,678	5,978	6,765	5,095
Honors College Enrollment ¹	450	467	581	673	662	699	717	818	840	825
Female	344	359	452	528	509	534	519	596	622	614
Male	106	108	129	145	153	165	198	222	218	211
Black	383	403	516	595	604	646	671	769	781	758
White	31	30	26	31	18	17	16	16	13	18
Other	36	34	39	47	40	36	30	33	46	49
Full-time	444	457	569	641	625	677	696	795	818	806
Part-time	6	10	12	32	37	22	21	23	22	19
First - Time Freshmen	30	97	79	154	59	-	145	-	39	-

¹Honors College Enrollment includes undergraduates enrolled at census who have an active/good standing Honors College code during the enrolled term. Students marked as inactive, on probation, or graduated during the term of enrollment are not counted for such term as enrolled in the Honors College.